
ROLE NAME SOCIETY E-MAIL EXPIRY DATE COMMENTS

IFCS COUNCIL MEMBERS

Executive Committee – Past President Rebecca Nugent CS rnugent@stat.cmu.edu 31/12/2026
Executive Committee – President Krzysztof Jajuga SKAD krzysztof.jajuga@ue.wroc.pl 31/12/2026 then Past president till 31/12/2028
Executive Committee – President Elect Mark de Rooij VOC rooijm@fsw.leidenuniv.nl 31/12/2026 then President till 31/12/2028 then Past president till 31/12/2030
Executive Committee - Scientific Secretary Sónia Dias CLAD sdias@estg.ipvc.pt 10/06/2026
Executive Committee - Treasurer Sanjeena Dang CS sanjeenadang@cunet.carleton.ca 10/06/2026
Executive Committee - Publication Officer Angelos Markos GSDA amarkos@eled.duth.gr 10/06/2026

Council - Additional member Francesca Greselin CLADAG francesca.greselin@unimib.it 31/12/2028
Council - Additional member Angelos Markos GSDA amarkos@eled.duth.gr 1/02/2026
Council - Additional member Marcin Pełka SKAD macin.pelka@ue.wroc.pl 1/02/2026
Council - Additional member Paula Brito CLAD mpbrito@fep.up.pt 31/12/2028

Finance Committee - Member Renette Blignaut SASA-MDAG rblignaut@uwc.ac.za 31/12/2028
Finance Committee - Member Grażyna Dehnel SKAD-PTS Grazyna.Dehnel@ue.poznan.pl 31/12/2028
Finance Committee - Member Tom Wilderjans VOC t.f.wilderjans@fsw.leidenuniv.nl 31.12.2028
Finance Committee - Member Karsten Lübke GfKl karsten.luebke@fom.de 1/02/2026

Election Committee - Member Berthold Lausen BDSS kblausen@gmail.com 31/03/2027
Election Committee - Member Salvatore Ingrassia CLADAG s.ingrassia@unict.it 1/06/2026
Election Committee - Member Carlos Ferreira CLAD carlosf@ua.pt 31/12/2028 Chair of the Committee
Election Committee - Member Marcin Pełka SKAD marcin.pelka@ue.wroc.pl 31/03/2027

SOCIETY MEMBERS Website
Council - Representative member society Berthold Lausen BDSS kblausen@gmail.com 31/12/2027 https://www.britishdatasciencesociety.org/

President member society Berthold Lausen BDSS kblausen@gmail.com 31/12/2027 https://www.britishdatasciencesociety.org/
Treasurer member society Maged Ali BDSS maaali@essex.ac.uk 31/12/2027 https://www.britishdatasciencesociety.org/
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Renato Cordeiro de Amorim BDSS r.amorim@essex.ac.uk 31/12/2027 https://www.britishdatasciencesociety.org/

Council - Representative member society Carlos Ferreira CLAD carlosf@ua.pt 20/11/2026
President member society Paula Brito CLAD mpbrito@fep.up.pt 20/11/2026
Treasurer member society João Cordeiro CLAD jpcc@ubi.pt 20/11/2026
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society José G. Dias CLAD jose.g.dias@gmail.com 20/11/2026

Council - Representative member society Giovanni C. Porzio CLADAG porzio@unicas.it 15/9/2027
Council - Representative member society Carla Rampichini CLADAG carla.rampichini@unifi.it 15/9/2027
President member society Giovanni C. Porzio CLADAG porzio@unicas.it 15/9/2027
Treasurer member society Italian Statistical Society CLADAG sis@caspur.it 15/9/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Alessandro Casa CLADAG Alessandro.Casa@unibz.it 15/9/2027

Council - Representative member society Sanjeena Dang CS sanjeenadang@cunet.carleton.ca 31/12/2027
President member society Sanjeena Dang CS sanjeenadang@cunet.carleton.ca 31/12/2027
Treasurer member society Brian Franczak CS franczakb@macewan.ca 31/12/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Brian Franczak CS franczakb@macewan.ca 31/12/2027

Council - Representative member society Hans Kestler GfKl hans.kestler@uni-ulm.de 30/09/2025
Council - Representative member society Ursula Garczarek GfKl Ursula.Garczarek@cytel.com 30/09/2025
President member society Adalbert Wilhelm GfKl a.wilhelm@jacobs-university.de 30/09/2025
Treasurer member society Matthias Gehrke GfKl matthias.gehrke@fom.de 30/09/2025
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Dominik Heider GfKl dominik.heider@uni-marburg.de 30/09/2025

Council - Representative member society Theodoros Chadjipantelis GSDA chadji@polsci.auth.gr 31/12/2027 http://www.gsda.gr/

President member society Sofia Anastasiadou GSDA sanastasiadou@uowm.gr 31/12/2027
Treasurer member society Angelos Markos GSDA amarkos@eled.duth.gr 31/12/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Angelos Markos GSDA amarkos@gmail.com 31/12/2027

Council - Representative member society Balázs Horváth HSA-CMSG horvath.balazs8910@gmail.com 26/06/2026
President member society Gabriella Vukovich HSA-CMSG vukovich.gabi@gmail.com 26/06/2026
Treasurer member society Balázs Horváth HSA-CMSG horvath.balazs8910@gmail.com 26/06/2026



SOCIETY MEMBERS Website
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Balázs Horváth HSA-CMSG horvath.balazs8910@gmail.com 26/06/2026

Council - Representative member society Sonya Coleman IPRCS sa.coleman@ulster.ac.uk 30/09/2025
President member society Sonya Coleman IPRCS sa.coleman@ulster.ac.uk 30/09/2025
Treasurer member society Dermot Kerr IPRCS d.kerr@ulster.ac.uk 30/09/2025
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Richard Gault IPRCS Richard.Gault@qub.ac.uk 30/09/2025

Council - Representative member society Yoshiro Yamamoto JCS yama@tokai.ac.jp 31/03/2027
Council - Representative member society Hiroshi Yadohisa JCS hyadohis@mail.doshisha.ac.jp 31/03/2027
President member society Yoshiro Yamamoto JCS yama@tokai.ac.jp 31/03/2027
Treasurer member society Hiroyasu Abe JCS hiro00012@gmail.com 31/03/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Jun Tsuchida JCS tsuchidj@kyoto-wu.ac.jp, public@bunrui.jp 31/03/2027

Council - Representative member society Tae Rim Lee KCS trlee691@gmail.com 31/12/2025
President member society Youngjae Chang KCS yjchang@knou.ac.kr 31/12/2025
Treasurer member society NA 31/12/2025
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Youngjae Chang KCS yjchang@knou.ac.kr 31/12/2025

Council - Representative member society MCS no information from current Authorities
President member society MCS no information from current Authorities
Treasurer member society MCS no information from current Authorities
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society MCS no information from current Authorities

Council - Representative member society Johané Nienkemper-Swanepoel SASA-MDAG nienkemperj@sun.ac.za 30/11/2025 https://www.sastat.org/groups/mdag

President member society Sugnet Lubbe SASA-MDAG slubbe@sun.ac.za 30/11/2027
Treasurer member society Chris Muller SASA-MDAG cmuller@sun.ac.za 30/11/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Johane Nienkemper-Swanepoel SASA-MDAG nienkemperj@sun.ac.za 30/11/2025

Council - Representative member society Eva Boj SEIO-AMyC evaboj@ub.edu 31/07/2026 https://amyc.seio.es/

President member society Eva Boj and Laura Vicente-GonzálezSEIO-AMyC evaboj@ub.edu 31/07/2026
Treasurer member society María José Ginzo Villamayor SEIO-AMyC tesoreria@seio.es 31/07/2026
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Eva Boj SEIO-AMyC evaboj@ub.edu 31/07/2026

Council - Representative member society Jean Diatta SFC jean.diatta@univ-reunion.fr 31/03/2028 https://sfc-classification.net/

President member society Pascal Prea SFC pascal.prea@lis-lab.fr 31/03/2028
Treasurer member society Allou Same SFC allou-badara.same@univ-eiffel.fr 31/03/2028
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Rafik Abdesselam SFC Rafik.Abdesselam@univ-lyon2.fr 31/03/2028

Council - Representative member society Paweł Lula SKAD pawel.lula@uek.krakow.pl 31/12/2027 https://www.skad.edu.pl/

Council - Representative member society Andrzej Dudek SKAD andrzej.dudek@ue.wroc.pl 31/12/2029
President member society Andrzej Dudek SKAD andrzej.dudek@ue.wroc.pl 31/12/2026
Treasurer member society Andrzej Dudek SKAD andrzej.dudek@ue.wroc.pl 31/12/2026
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Barbara Pawelek SKAD barbara.pawelek@uek.krakow.pl 31/12/2026

Council - Representative member society Alex Murillo SOCCCAD alex.murillo@ucr.ac.cr 28/02/2020 no information about terms of office extension
President member society Alex Murillo SOCCCAD alex.murillo@ucr.ac.cr 28/02/2020 no information about terms of office extension
Treasurer member society Luis Alberto Barboza SOCCCAD LUISALBERTO.BARBOZA@ucr.ac.cr; lbarbo@gmail.com 28/02/2020 no information about terms of office extension
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Alex Murillo SOCCCAD alex.murillo@ucr.ac.cr 28/02/2020 no information about terms of office extension

Council - Representative member society Simona Korenjak Černe SSS simona.cerne@ef.uni-lj.si 31/12/2027
President member society Vanja Erčulj SSS vanja.erculj@gmail.com; vanja.erculj@um.si 31/12/2027
Treasurer member society Jerneja Čuk SSS jerneja.cuk@gov.si 31/12/2027
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Jerneja Čuk SSS jerneja.cuk@gov.si 31/12/2027

Council - Representative member society Mark de Rooij VOC rooijm@fsw.leidenuniv.nl 31/12/2025
President member society Mark de Rooij VOC rooijm@fsw.leidenuniv.nl 31/12/2025
Treasurer member society Tom Wilderjans VOC t.f.wilderjans@fsw.leidenuniv.nl 31/12/2025
Distribution IFCS Newsletter in member society Gerjan Tinnevelt VOC gerjen.tinnevelt@ru.nl 31/12/2025


